

HAWKERS

ES

EN

FR

IT

PT

D

TR

H

RU

CH

JP

GARANTÍA

Las gafas HAWKERS cuentan con una garantía ante defectos de fabricación durante los dos años posteriores a su recepción. Para hacerla efectiva deberá presentarse justificante que acredite la fecha de compra a través de distribuidor autorizado. La garantía no cubre accidentes, rayones, usos incorrectos o montaje de lentes no oficiales. La misma complementa los derechos legales de los consumidores recogidos en la legislación vigente aplicable a la venta de bienes de consumo. Para hacerla efectiva contacta con nuestro Departamento de Atención al Cliente a través del formulario "CONTACTO" disponible en nuestra web. Condiciones disponibles en: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

LIMPIEZA Y CONSERVACIÓN

Las gafas HAWKERS se acompañan de una funda y/o gamuza de microfibra para su limpieza y conservación. Se aconseja lavarlas a mano y secarlas con regularidad. Para ello es aconsejable el uso de jabón suave y agua, evitando utilizar disolventes o alcohol. Deben secarse con la funda y/o gamuza evitando paños sucios o abrasivos. Para su conservación, no apoyarlas bocabajo y guardarlas, siempre que no se usen, dentro de su funda, evitando su exposición continuada directa al sol y altas temperaturas. Conservar a una temperatura entre -10°C y + 35°C. Utilizar accesorios y repuestos originales.

FABRICANTE

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34
03203 Elche (Alicante), España.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DEL FABRICANTE:

Accede a la misma en: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

CUMPLIMIENTO

- ✓ Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 9 de marzo de 2016, relativo a los equipos de protección individual.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Reg. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

ADVERTENCIAS

- Producto no diseñado para proteger contra el impacto de objetos.
- Producto no diseñado para proteger al mirar directamente al sol o durante eclipse solar.
- Protección UV400. Producto no diseñado para proteger contra radiaciones UV de luz artificial.
- Producto no diseñado como equipamiento de protección industrial.
- Evitar su uso mientras se conduce con poca visibilidad, de noche o al amanecer.
- Si se adquiere una lente polarizada, las mismas están diseñadas para reforzar su función lo que dificulta la identificación de las señales de tráfico.

MARCADO

Identificación de los marcados de la patilla del producto (ejemplo):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: proveedor; **W06:** modelo; **02:** lote; **51:** medida lente (mm); **20:** medida puente (mm);
140: largo patilla (mm); **C3:** filtro*; **P:** lente polarizada (N: No polarizada)



El producto cumple con todas las Directivas Europeas aplicables.

INFORMACIÓN DE USO

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

WARRANTY

HAWKERS glasses come with a warranty for manufacturing defects for up to two years after receiving them. To exercise this warranty, proof of the date of purchase must be submitted through the authorized distributor. The warranty does not cover accidents, scratches, misuse, or assembly of unofficial lenses. It complements the legal rights of consumers under current legislation applicable to the sale of consumer goods. To exercise these rights, please contact our Customer Service Department using the "CONTACT" form available on our website. Conditions available at: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

HAWKERS glasses come with a microfiber case and/or cloth for cleaning and maintenance. It is advisable to wash them and dry them by hand regularly. We recommend using mild soap and water, avoiding the use of solvents or alcohol. They should be dried off with the case and/or cloth, avoiding dirty or abrasive cloths. For best conservation of the product, do not place them upside down and keep them, whenever not being worn, inside their case, avoiding continuous direct exposure to the sun and high temperatures. Store at a temperature between -10°C and + 35°C. Use original accessories and spare parts.

MANUFACTURER

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, Calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

MANUFACTURER'S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Access it at: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

MANUFACTURER

- ✓ Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of March 9, 2016 on personal protective equipment.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Reg. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

WARNING

- Product not designed to protect against the impact of objects.
- Product not designed to protect when looking directly at the sun or during a solar eclipse.
- UV400 protection. Product not designed to protect against UV radiation from artificial light.
- Product not designed as industrial protective equipment.
- Avoid use while driving in poor visibility, at night or at dawn.
- If polarized lenses are purchased, they are designed to reinforce their function which makes it difficult to identify traffic signs.

MARKINGS

Identifying marks on the product's temple (example):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: supplier; **W06:** model; **02:** batch; **51:** lens size (mm); **20:** bridge (mm);
140: temple length (mm); **C3:** filter*; **P:** polarized lens (N: Non-polarized)



This product complies with all applicable European Directives.

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

GARANTIE

Les lunettes HAWKERS sont garanties contre les défauts de fabrication pendant les deux ans qui suivent leur réception. Pour être effective, vous devez présenter un justificatif de la date d'achat chez un distributeur agréé. La garantie ne couvre pas les accidents, les rayures, les utilisations incorrectes ou le montage des verres par une personne non agréée. Elle complète les droits légaux des consommateurs prévus par la législation en vigueur applicable à la vente de biens de consommation. Pour la rendre effective, veuillez contacter notre service clients via le formulaire «CONTACT» disponible sur notre site. Conditions disponibles sur : <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Les lunettes HAWKERS sont accompagnées d'un étui et d'un essuie-verres en microfibre pour leur nettoyage et leur entretien. Il est conseillé de les laver à la main et de les sécher régulièrement. Pour cela, il convient d'utiliser du savon doux et de l'eau, en évitant d'utiliser des solvants ou de l'alcool. Elles doivent être séchées avec un essuie-verres en microfibre en évitant les chiffons sales ou abrasifs. Pour les préserver, ne pas les poser côté verres et lorsqu'elles ne sont pas utilisées, les ranger dans leur étui, en évitant une exposition continue directe au soleil et à de hautes températures. Les garder à une température comprise entre - 10 °C et + 35 °C. Utiliser des accessoires et des pièces détachées d'origine.

FABRICANT

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), Espagne.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DU FABRICANT

Vous pouvez y accéder sur: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

LÉGISLATION

- ✓ Règlement (UE) 2016/425 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 9 mars 2016 relatif aux équipements de protection individuelle.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Reg. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

AVERTISSEMENTS

- ➔ Produit non conçu pour protéger contre l'impact d'objets.
- ➔ Produit non conçu pour protéger le regard du soleil direct ou pendant une éclipse solaire.
- ➔ Protection UV 400. Produit non conçu pour protéger contre les rayons UV de la lumière artificielle.
- ➔ Produit non conçu pour être un équipement de protection industrielle.
- ➔ Éviter de les utiliser pendant la conduite avec une faible visibilité, la nuit ou à l'aube.
- ➔ Équipement avec des verres polarisés, ils sont conçus pour renforcer leur fonction, ce qui rend difficile l'identification des panneaux de signalisation routière.

MARQUAGE

Identification du marquage sur les branches de lunettes (exemple):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: fournisseur ; **W06:** modèle ; **02:** lot ; **51:** taille verre (mm) ; **20:** taille pont (mm) ; **140:** longueur branche (mm) ; **C3:** filtre* ; **P:** verre polarisé (N: Non polarisé)



Le produit est conforme à toutes les directives européennes applicables.

INFORMATION D'UTILISATION

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

GARANZIA

Gli occhiali HAWKERS sono coperti da una garanzia di due anni dalla avvenuta consegna che copre i difetti di fabbrica. Per attivarla occorrerà presentare la ricevuta con la data d'acquisto presso un rivenditore autorizzato. La garanzia non copre incidenti, graffi, utilizzi sbagliati o montaggi di lenti non ufficiali. Inoltre rispetta i diritti legali dei consumatori raccolti nella legislazione vigente applicabile alla vendita dei beni di consumo. Per attivarla contatta il nostro Servizio Clienti tramite il modulo "CONTATTO" disponibile sul nostro sito. Condizioni disponibili su: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

PULIZIA E CONSERVAZIONE

Gli occhiali HAWKERS vengono forniti in un astuccio di micro fibra per garantire pulizia e conservazione. È consigliato il lavaggio a mano frequente. Con sapone dolce e acqua, evitando di usare solventi o alcool. Vanno asciugati con la fodera e non con panni sporchi o abrasivi. Per una corretta conservazione non appoggiarli a testa in giù e tenerli nell'astuccio in dotazione quando non si indossano evitando un'esposizione prolungata al sole e alle temperature elevate. Conservare a una temperatura tra i -10°C e i + 35°C. Utilizzare solo accessori originali.

PRODUTTORE

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Disponibile su: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

DATI

- ✓ Legge (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio, del 9 marzo 2016, relativo agli accessori di protezione individuale.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Reg. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

AVVERTENZE

- Prodotto non ideato per proteggere contro impatti di oggetti.
- Prodotto non ideato per fissare direttamente il sole o durante un eclisse solare.
- Protezione UV400. Prodotto non ideato per proteggere dai raggi UV di luci artificiali.
- Prodotto non ideato per la protezione industriale.
- Evitare di indossarli quando si guida con poca visibilità, di notte o all'alba.
- Le lenti polarizzate sono progettate per migliorare la visibilità o per identificare meglio i segnali del traffico.

SIGLE

Sigle del prodotto (esempio):

S1 W06 02 51□20 140 C3 P

S1: fornitore; **W06:** modello; **02:** lotto; **51:** dimensioni lente (mm); **20:** dimensioni montature(mm);
140: lunghezza astina (mm); **C3:** filtro*; **P:** lente polarizzata (N: Non polarizzata)



Il prodotto rispetta tutte le Direttive europee applicabili.

INFORMAZIONI D'USO

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

GARANTIA

Os óculos da HAWKERS dispõem de uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico durante dois anos após a sua receção. Para a validar, deverá ser apresentado o comprovativo com a data de compra, através de um distribuidor autorizado. A garantia não cobre acidentes, arranhões, usos incorretos ou montagem de lentes não oficiais. A garantia complementa os direitos legais dos consumidores contidos na legislação vigente aplicável à venda de bens de consumo. Para a validar, entre em contacto com o nosso Departamento de Atendimento ao Cliente, através do formulário "CONTACTO" disponível no nosso site. Condições disponíveis em: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

LIMPEZA E CONSERVAÇÃO

Os óculos da HAWKERS vêm acompanhados por um estojo e/ou um pano de microfibra para a sua limpeza e conservação. É aconselhável lavá-los à mão e secá-los regularmente. Para isso, recomenda-se a utilização de água e sabão neutro, evitando a utilização de solventes ou álcool. Devem secar-se com o estojo e/ou o pano, evitando panos sujos ou abrasivos. Para a sua conservação, não os coloque para baixo e guarde-os, sempre que não sejam usados, dentro do seu estojo, evitando a exposição direta e contínua ao sol e a altas temperaturas. Conservar a uma temperatura de entre -10°C a + 35°C. Utilizar acessórios e peças de reposição originais.

FABRICANTE

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), Espanha.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DO FABRICANTE

Aceda à mesma em: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

CONFORMIDADE

- ✓ Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho, de 9 de março de 2016, relativo aos equipamentos de proteção individual.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Regulations. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

AVISOS

- Produto não concebido para proteger contra o impacto de objetos.
- Produto não concebido para proteger ao olhar diretamente para o sol durante um eclipse solar.
- Proteção UV400. Produto não concebido para proteger contra as radiações UV da luz artificial.
- Produto não concebido como equipamento de proteção industrial.
- Evitar o seu uso quando se conduza com pouca visibilidade, de noite ou ao amanhecer.
- Se se comprar lentes polarizadas, as mesmas são concebidas para reforçar a sua função, o que dificulta a identificação dos sinais de trânsito.

MARCAÇÕES

Identificação das marcações na haste do produto (exemplo):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: fornecedor; **W06:** modelo; **02:** lote; **51:** medida da lente (mm); **20:** medida da ponte (mm);
140: comprimento da haste (mm); **C3:** filtro*; **P:** lente polarizada (N: Não polarizada)



O produto está em conformidade com as Diretivas Europeias aplicáveis.

INFORMAÇÕES DE USO

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

GARANTIE

Die HAWKER-Brillen haben eine Garantie gegen Herstellungsfehler für zwei Jahre nach Erhalt. Um sie in Anspruch nehmen zu können, muss der Kaufnachweis durch einen autorisierten Händler vorgelegt werden. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Unfälle, Kratzer, Mißbrauch oder inoffizielle Gläsermontage. Sie ergänzt die gesetzlichen Rechte der Verbraucher nach den geltenden Rechtsvorschriften für den Verkauf von Konsumgütern. Wenn Sie die Garantie in Anspruch nehmen möchten, kontaktieren Sie bitte unsere Kundendienstabteilung über das „KONTAKT“-Formular auf unserer Website. Die Bedingungen stehen unter: <https://hawke.rs/contactus> zur Verfügung.

REINIGUNG UND AUFBEWAHRUNG

Den HAWKER-Brillen ist eine Mikrofaser-Hülle und/oder ein Tuch zur Reinigung und Wartung beigelegt. Es ist ratsam, sie von Hand zu waschen und regelmäßig zu trocknen. Es wird empfohlen, milde Seife und Wasser zu verwenden und Lösungsmittel oder Alkohol zu vermeiden. Sie sollten mit der Hülle und/oder dem Ledertuch unter Vermeidung von schmutzigen oder scheuernden Tüchern getrocknet werden. Lagern Sie die Brille nicht mit der Oberseite nach unten, sondern bewahren Sie diese in ihrer Hülle auf, wenn sie nicht getragen werden, und vermeiden Sie ihre ständige direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und hohe Temperaturen. Bewahren Sie die Brille bei einer Temperatur zwischen -10°C und + 35°C auf. Verwenden Sie Originalzubehör und -ersatzteile.

HERSTELLER:

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), Spanien.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG DES HERSTELLERS

Zugriff auf die Konformitätserklärung: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

KONFORMITÄT

- ✓ Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 9. März 2016 über persönliche Schutzausrüstungen.
- ✓ ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Reg. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

WARNHINWEISE

- ➔ Das Produkt ist nicht zum Schutz gegen den Aufprall von Gegenständen bestimmt.
- ➔ Das Produkt ist nicht zum Schutz vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder bei Sonnenfinsternis bestimmt.
- ➔ UV400-Schutz. Das Produkt ist nicht zum Schutz gegen UV-Strahlung von künstlichem Licht bestimmt.
- ➔ Das Produkt nicht als industrielles Schutzgerät konzipiert.
- ➔ Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt während der Fahrt bei schlechter Sicht, bei Nacht oder in der Dämmerung zu benutzen.
- ➔ Wenn polarisierte Gläser gekauft werden, sind sie so konstruiert, dass ihre Funktion verstärkt wird. Dadurch wird es schwierig, Verkehrsschilder zu erkennen.

KENNZEICHNUNGEN

Erkennung von Kennzeichnungen am Bügel des Produkts (Beispiel):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: Hersteller; **W06:** Modell; **02:** Charge; **51:** Größe der Gläser (mm); **20:** Länge des Stegs (mm);
140: Bügellänge (mm); **C3:** Filter*; **P:** Polarisierete Gläser (N: Polarisierungsgrad)



Das Produkt entspricht allen geltenden europäischen Richtlinien.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

GARANTİ

HAWKERS gözlükleri, satın alındıktan sonra iki yıla kadar üretim hatalarına karşı garantilidir. Bu garantiyi kullanmak için satın alma tarihini gösteren belge, yetkili distribütör aracılığıyla sunulmalıdır. Kazalar, çizikler, hatalı kullanım veya orijinal olmayan lens kullanımı garanti kapsamı dışındadır. Bu garanti, tüketici mallarının satışına ilişkin yürürlükteki mevzuat uyarınca tüketicilerin yasal haklarını tamamlayıcıdır. Bu haklardan faydalanabilmek için lütfen web sitemizde bulunan "İLETİŞİM" formunu kullanarak Müşteri Hizmetleri Departmanımıza başvurun. Koşulları görmek için: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM

HAWKERS gözlükleri, temizlik ve bakım için mikrofiber bir kutu ve/veya bezle birlikte gelir. Bunları düzenli olarak elde yıkamanız ve kurutmanız tavsiye edilir. Çözücü veya alkol kullanmaktan kaçınmanızı, hafif sabun ve su kullanmanızı öneririz. Gözlükler, kirli veya aşındırıcı bezler kullanmaktan kaçınılarak, kendi kılıfı ve/veya bezi ile silinmelidir. Ürünü en iyi şekilde muhafaza etmek için, ters şekilde bir yere koymayın ve takmadığınız zamanlarda kılıflarının içinde, güneşe ve yüksek sıcaklıklara sürekli olarak doğrudan maruz kalmalarından kaçınarak saklayın. -10°C ile + 35°C arasındaki bir sıcaklıkta saklayın. Orijinal aksesuarları ve yedek parçaları kullanın.

İMALATÇI

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, Calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

İMALATÇI UYGUNLUK BEYANI

Şuradan ulaşabilirsiniz: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

UYGUNLUK

- ✓ Avrupa Parlamentosu ve Konseyinin kişisel koruyucu ekipman hakkındaki 9 Mart 2016 tarihli (AB) 2016/425 sayılı yönetmeliği.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Federal Kayıtlar Kanunu 21 (CFR 801.410), GIDA VE İLAÇLAR (BÖL. I) FDA SSAĞLIK VE İNSAN HİZMETLERİ BÖLÜMÜ (ALTBÖL. H) TIBBİ CİHAZLAR.

UYARILAR:

- Ürün nesnelerin etkilerine karşı koruma sağlamak için tasarlanmamıştır
- Ürün doğrudan güneşe bakarken veya güneş tutulması sırasında koruma sağlaması için tasarlanmamıştır.
- UV400 koruması. Ürün yapay ışıktan gelen UV ışınlarına karşı koruma sağlaması için tasarlanmamıştır.
- Ürün endüstriyel koruyucu ekipman olarak tasarlanmamıştır.
- Düşük görüşte, gece veya şafakta araç kullanırken kullanmaktan kaçının.
- Polarize lensler satın alındığında lenslerin işlevlerini güçlendirmek için tasarlanmıştır, bu da trafik işaretlerini tanımlamayı zorlaştırır.

İŞARETLER

Ürünün sap kısmındaki işaretleri belirleme (örnek):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: tedarikçi; **W06:** model; **02:** parti; **51:** lens boyutu (mm); **20:** burun köprüsü boyutu (mm); **140:** sap uzunluğu (mm); **C3:** filtre*; **P:** polarize lens (N: Polarize olmayan)



Bu ürün yürürlükteki tüm Avrupa Yönergelerine uygundur.

KULLANIM BİLGİLERİ

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

GARANCIA

A HAWKERS napszemüvegekre a kézhezvételtől számított két évig érvényes a garancia gyártási hibák esetén. A garancia érvényesítéséhez a vásárlás dátumát bizonyító dokumentumot a hivatalos forgalmazónál kell benyújtani. A garancia nem terjed ki a balesetekre, a karcolásokra, a nem megfelelő használatra vagy a nem hivatalos lencsék beszerelésére. Kiegészíti a fogyasztók törvényes jogait a fogyasztási cikkek értékesítésére vonatkozó jelenlegi jogszabályok alapján. E jogok érvényesítése érdekében kérjük, vegye fel a kapcsolatot ügyfélszolgálatunkkal a weboldalunkon található "KAPCSOLAT" űrlap használatával. A feltételek elérhetőek:

<https://hawke.rs/contactus>

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS

A HAWKERS napszemüvegek mikroszálas tokkal és/vagy ruhával vannak ellátva a tisztításhoz és karbantartáshoz. Javasoljuk, hogy rendszeresen mossa és szárítsa kézzel. Javasoljuk enyhe szappanos víz használatát, kerülje az oldószerek vagy alkohol használatát. Szárítsa meg a tokkal és/vagy ronggyal, kerülje a szennyezett vagy súroló hatású rongyot. A termék optimális tárolása érdekében ne helyezze el fejjel lefelé, és ha nem viseli, tartsa a tokjában, ne tegye ki folyamatos közvetlen napsugárzásnak és magas hőmérsékletnek. Tárolja -10°C és + 35°C hőmérséklet között. Használjon eredeti tartozékokat és cserealkatrészeket.

GYÁRTÓ:

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, Calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

A GYÁRTÓ MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZATA

Lásd: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

MEGFELELŐSÉG

- ✓ Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács (EU) 2016. március 9-i 2016/425 rendelete az egyéni védőfelszerelésről.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Szövetségi Rend. 21 kód (CFR 801.410), ÉLELMISZEREK ÉS GYÓGYSZEREK (CH. I) EGÉSZSÉGÜGYI ÉS HUMÁN SZOLGÁLTATÁSOK (SUNCH. H) ORVOSI ESZKÖZÖK FDA RÉSZLEGE

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

- A terméket nem tárgyak ütése elleni védelemre készült.
- A terméket nem úgy tervezték, hogy védelmet nyújtson közvetlen napba vagy napfogyatkozásba nézve.
- UV400 védelem. A terméket nem a mesterséges fény UV-sugárzása elleni védelemre tervezték.
- A terméket nem ipari védőfelszerelésként tervezték.
- Kerülje a használatot rossz látási viszonyok mellett, éjszaka vagy hajnalban.
- Polarizált lencsék vásárlása esetén tervezésük funkciójuk megerősítésére történt, ami megnéhezíti a közlekedési táblák azonosítását.

JELÖLÉSEK

Jelölések azonosítása a termék szárán (például):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: forgalmazó; **W06:** modell; **02:** tétel; **51:** lencse méret (mm); **20:** híd méret (mm); **140:** szár hossz (mm); **C3:** szűrő*; **P:** polarizált lencsék (N: Nem polarizált)



Ez a termék megfelel az az összes alkalmazható Európai Unió irányelvnek.

HASZNÁLATRA VONATKOZÓ INFORMÁCIÓK

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

ГАРАНТИЯ

Срок гарантии на очки HAWKERS, покрывающей производственные дефекты, составляет 2 года с момента их получения. Гарантия вступает в действие при предоставлении документа, подтверждающего дату покупки у авторизованного дистрибьютора. Гарантия не покрывает царапины и другие дефекты, полученные в результате несчастных случаев, неправильного использования и установки неофициальных линз. Она дополняет официальные права потребителей, указанных в действующих законах, применимых к продаже потребительских товаров. Для получения гарантийного обслуживания свяжитесь с нашей Службой по работе с клиентами посредством доступного на нашем веб-сайте формуляра «КОНТАКТ». Условия доступны по адресу: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

ОЧИСТКА И ХРАНЕНИЕ

В комплекте с очками HAWKERS поставляются чехол и (или) салфетка из микрофибры, предназначенные для очистки и хранения. Рекомендуем регулярно мыть их вручную, а затем вытирать. Для этого рекомендуется использовать мягкий мыльный раствор и избегать применения растворителей и спиртосодержащих веществ. Их необходимо вытирать чехлом и (или) салфеткой, избегая использования грязных тряпок или абразивных материалов. Не класть их линзами вниз, при неиспользовании хранить их в чехле, избегая продолжительного воздействия прямых солнечных лучей и высоких температур. Хранить при температуре от -10°C до + 35°C. Использовать оригинальные аксессуары и запчасти.

ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

Доступна по следующему адресу: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

СООТВЕТСТВУЮТ

- ✓ Регламент (UE) 2016/425 Европейского Парламента и Совета от 9 марта 2016 года касательно средств индивидуальной защиты.
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ Code of Federal Reg. 21 (CFR 801.410), FOOD & DRUGS (CH. I) FDA DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (SUBCH. H) MEDICAL DEVICES.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

- ➔ Изделие не предназначено для защиты от попадания предметов.
- ➔ Изделие не предназначено для защиты при взгляде прямо на солнце или по время солнечного затмения.
- ➔ Защита UV400. Изделие не предназначено для защиты от УФ-излучения искусственного освещения.
- ➔ Изделие не предназначено для использования в качестве средства защиты в промышленности.
- ➔ Избегайте использования их в условиях плохой видимостью, ночью или на рассвете.
- ➔ Применение поляризованных линз, усиливающих их функциональность, затрудняет различение знаков дорожного движения.

МАРКИРОВКА

Расшифровка маркировки на заушнике изделия (пример):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: поставщик; **W06:** модель; **02:** партия; **51:** размер линзы (мм); **20:** размер моста (мм); **140:** длина заушника (мм); **C3:** фильтр*; **P:** поляризованная линза (N: Не поляризованная)



Изделие соответствует всем применимым Директивам ЕС.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

质保

HAWKERS眼镜提供针对制造缺陷的两年（自收货之日起计算）质保。为了能够享受质保，用户必须向授权经销商出示购买日期证明文件。质保不涵盖意外事故、刮擦、错误使用或安装非官方镜片引起的问题。质保补充了适用于消费品销售的现行法律赋予消费者的合法权利。为使质保有效，请通过我们网站提供的“联系”表格与我们的客户服务部门联系。如要查看质保条款，请访问：

<https://hawke.rs/contactus>

清洁和保管

HAWKERS眼镜配有用于清洁和保管的眼镜套和/或微纤维绒面革。建议定期手洗并干燥。建议使用温和的肥皂和水清洗，避免使用溶剂或酒精。务必使用眼镜套和/或绒面革擦干眼镜，避免使用脏布或擦拭布。在不使用时，请勿将它们倒置存放在眼镜套内，并避免它们持续直接暴露于阳光和高温。请存放在温度介于-10°C和+35°C之间的环境中。请使用原装配件和备件。

制造商

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

制造商符合性声明

如要查看符合性声明，请访问：<https://hawke.rs/contactus>

合规

- ✓ 欧洲议会和理事会于2016年3月9日颁布的关于个人防护装备的(EU) 2016/425条例。
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015。
- ✓ 美国联邦法规第21篇 (CFR 801.410)，第I章：健康与人类服务部 食品和药品监督管理局，第H分章：医疗器械

警告

- ➔ 产品并不旨在用于保护眼睛免受物体撞击。
- ➔ 产品并不旨在用于在直视太阳或观看日食时保护眼睛。
- ➔ 紫外线防护级别：UV400。产品并不旨在保护眼睛免受人造光的紫外线辐射。
- ➔ 产品并不旨在用作工业防护装备。
- ➔ 避免在能见度差的傍晚至黎明期间佩戴它来驾驶车辆。
- ➔ 如果购买偏光镜片，则其旨在增强功能，从而难以识别交通信号。

标记

镜脚上的标记的识别 (示例) :

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1 : 供应商 ; W06 : 型号 ; 02 : 批次 ; 51 : 镜片尺寸 (毫米) ; 20 : 鼻梁尺寸 (毫米) ; 140 : 镜脚长度 (毫米) ; C3 : 滤光* ; P : 偏光镜片 (N : 非偏光镜片)



产品符合所有适用的欧洲指令。

使用信息

USAGE INFORMATION

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

保証者

HAWKERS サングラスには、商品購入日より2年間、製造欠陥に対する製品保証がついています。本製品保証を利用するには、正規販売代理店で購入日証明書を提示する必要があります。本製品保証は、事故による破損、傷、乱用、非正規のレンズの使用による故障への保証は含まれず、消耗品販売に対して該当する現行法で消費者の法的権利を補完するものです。これらの権利を行使するには、当社のウェブサイトから"お問い合わせ" フォームで消費者サービス部門にお問い合わせください。条項に関しては、<https://hawke.rs/contactus> でご確認ください。

お手入れと管理

HAWKERS サングラスには、マイクロファイバー製ケース、お手入れ用クロスの両方またはいずれか一方がついてきます。定期的にサングラスを手で洗って乾かすことをお勧めします。洗浄には、中性洗剤または水を使い、溶剤またはアルコールをご使用にならないでください。ケースまたはお手入れ用クロスを使って乾かし、汚れたクロスや研磨布はご使用にならないでください。しっかり保護するには、レンズを逆さまにせず上に向けて保存し、ご使用にならないときは必ずケースにしまいます。直射日光や高温を避けて保存してください。温度マイナス10 度から 35 度までの場所で保管してください。正規のアクセサリーと予備部品をご使用ください。

製造会社

HAWKERS

Elche Parque Empresarial, Calle Marie Curie, 34, 03203, Elche (Alicante), España.

製造会社適合宣言書

こちらでご確認ください: <https://hawke.rs/contactus>

コンプライアンス

- ✓ PPE (個人保護装置) に関する 2016 年 3 月 9 日欧州議会および理事会のEU規制2016/425
- ✓ EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015.
- ✓ 連邦規則集第 21 卷 (CFR 801.410) 米国食品医薬品局

警告

- 物理的な影響から目を保護するものではありません。
 - 直射日光や日食を見る時に目を保護するものではありません。
 - UV400 プロテクション。人工光からの放射性紫外線から目を保護するものではありません。
 - 工業用保護装置としては設計されていません。
 - 夜間や夕暮れ時など視界が悪いときは使用をお控えください。
 - 偏光レンズをお選びの場合は、交通標識が見えにくくなります。
- マーク

つる部分のマーク識別 (例):

S1 W06 02 51 □ 20 140 C3 P

S1: 供給者; W06: モデル; 02: バッチ番号; 51: レンズの大きさ (mm); 20: やまの大きさ (mm); 140: つるの長さ (mm); C3: フォルター*; P: 偏光レンズ (N: 非偏光レンズ)



本製品は、欧州連合における指令すべてに準拠します。

使用情報
使用情報

Transmisión luminosa <i>Luminous transmittance</i>	Categoría de filtro* <i>Filter category</i>	Uso <i>Use</i>
80% - 100%	0	
43% - 80%	1	
18% - 43%	2	
8% - 18%	3	
3% - 8%	4	

HAWKERSCO.COM